

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.33597 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	04.11.2025	<u>TMD, J</u> <u>W.P.No.33597 of 2025</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development takes notice on behalf of respondents 1, 3 and 4 and waives further notice. Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice on behalf of respondent No.2 and waives further notice. Sri K. Pradeep Reddy, learned Standing Counsel takes notice on behalf of respondent No.5 and waives further notice. Registry is directed not to take out notice to the respondents in view of this waiver. Learned Government Pleader for Gram Panchayat Raj and Rural Development seeks time to get instructions in the matter. Learned counsel for the petitioner	Transferred to I-Order folder <i>Contd..2.</i>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		submitted that earlier the Writ Petition in W.P.No.23166 of 2025 has been filed by misrepresenting the facts and that the notice before cancellation of the building permission was not given to the petitioner herein, i.e., unofficial respondent No.6 therein and on the basis of the submissions of the learned Standing Counsel for the respondent Gram Panchayat therein only, the order therein was passed. He therefore requests to protect the rights of the petitioner till the next date of hearing. List this matter on 10.11.2025 in Adjourned Motion List. Till then, there shall be an order of <i>status quo</i> as on today in respect of the subject property. _____ TMD, J <u>Note:</u> Issue C.C. today. B/o SvV	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE